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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Neosho County Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL 101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I    3

ENGL 289 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COMM 207 FUNDAMENTALS OF SPEECH    3

COMM 213 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MATH 113 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH 122 PLANE TRIGONOMETRY    3

MATH 133 MATH ESSENTIALS    3

MATH 143 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MATH 150 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I    5

MATH 155 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II    5

MATH 253 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III    3

MATH 255 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIOL 111 GENERAL BIOLOGY    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 112 GENERAL BIOLOGY LAB    2 Biology

BIOL 115 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 116 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE LAB    2 Biology

BIOL 251 BIOLOGY I    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 252 BIOLOGY I LAB    2 Biology

BIOL 255 BIOLOGY II    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 256 BIOLOGY II LAB    2 Biology

BIOL 257 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 258 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY LAB    2 Biology

BIOL 271 MICROBIOLOGY    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 272 MICROBIOLOGY LAB    2 Biology

CHEM 105 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY    3 Chemistry

  and

CHEM 106 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY LAB    2 Chemistry

CHEM 215 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I    3 Chemistry

  and

CHEM 216 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I LAB    2 Chemistry

CHEM 225 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY II    3 Chemistry
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Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

  and

CHEM 226 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY II LAB    2 Chemistry

PHYS 100 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS I    4 Physics

  and

PHYS 130 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS I LAB    1 Physics

PHYS 101 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS II    4 Physics

  and

PHYS 135 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS II LAB    1 Physics

PHYS 102 FUNDAMENTALS OF ASTRONOMY    3 Physics

  and

PHYS 103 FUNDAMENTALS OF ASTRONOMY LAB    2 Physics

PHYS 104 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    4 Physics

  and

PHYS 140 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I LAB    1 Physics

PHYS 105 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    4 Physics

  and

PHYS 145 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II LAB    1 Physics

PHYS 171 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3 Physics

  and

PHYS 172 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB    2 Physics

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ECON 200 MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECON 201 MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

HIST 207 WORLD GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

PSYC 155 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC 253 HUMAN SEXUALITY    3 Psychology

PSYC 263 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC 274 PSYCHOLOGY OF ADJUSTMENT    3 Psychology

SOSC 100 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOSC 101 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

SOSC 102 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

SOSC 200 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

SOSC 220 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SOSC 230 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3 Sociology

SOSC 236 MARRIAGE & THE FAMILY    3 Sociology

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART 102 ART APPRECIATION (ART)    3 Art

ART 288 ART HISTORY: PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3 Art

ART 289 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE TO CONTEMPORARY    3 Art

COMM 105 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3 Theater

ENGL 113 GENERAL LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 215 INTRODUCTION TO MYTHOLOGY    3 Literature

ENGL 220 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

ENGL 230 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature
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Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL 240 ENGLISH LITERATURE I    3 Literature

ENGL 260 SHORT FICTION    3 Literature

HIST 101 WORLD CIVILIZATIONS I (TO1500)    3 History

HIST 102 WORLD CIVILIZATION II (SINCE 1500)    3 History

HIST 200 RECENT AMERICAN HISTORY    3 History

HIST 201 UNITED STATES HISTORY I (TO 1877)    3 History

HIST 202 UNITED STATES HISTORY II (1877-PRESENT)    3 History

HUM 102 INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3 Philosophy

HUM 103 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

HUM 104 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

HUM 133 WORLD RELIGIONS    3 Religion

HUM 206 EASTERN CIVILIZATIONS    3 General Humanities

MUSI 120 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3 Music

MUSI 123 MUSIC IN AMERICA    3 Music

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIOL 111 GENERAL BIOLOGY    3

  and

BIOL 112 GENERAL BIOLOGY LAB    2

BIOL 115 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE    3

  and

BIOL 116 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE LAB    2

BIOL 251 BIOLOGY I    3

  and

BIOL 252 BIOLOGY I LAB    2

BIOL 255 BIOLOGY II    3

  and

BIOL 256 BIOLOGY II LAB    2

BIOL 257 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    3

  and

BIOL 258 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY LAB    2

BIOL 271 MICROBIOLOGY    3

  and

BIOL 272 MICROBIOLOGY LAB    2

CHEM 105 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY    3

  and

CHEM 106 INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY LAB    2

CHEM 215 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I    3

  and

CHEM 216 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY I LAB    2

CHEM 225 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY II    3

  and

CHEM 226 COLLEGE CHEMISTRY II LAB    2

PHYS 100 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS I    4

  and

PHYS 130 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS I LAB    1

PHYS 101 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS II    4

  and
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PHYS 135 INTRODUCTORY COLLEGE PHYSICS II LAB    1

PHYS 102 FUNDAMENTALS OF ASTRONOMY    3

  and

PHYS 103 FUNDAMENTALS OF ASTRONOMY LAB    2

PHYS 104 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    4

  and

PHYS 140 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I LAB    1

PHYS 105 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    4

  and

PHYS 145 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II LAB    1

PHYS 171 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3

  and

PHYS 172 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB    2

ART 102 ART APPRECIATION (ART)    3

ART 288 ART HISTORY: PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3

ART 289 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE TO CONTEMPORARY    3

COMM 105 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3

COMM 207 FUNDAMENTALS OF SPEECH    3

COMM 213 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

CSIS 100 COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND APPLICATIONS    3

CURR 100 FIRST YEAR SEMINAR    1

ECON 200 MICROECONOMICS    3

ECON 201 MACROECONOMICS    3

ENGL 113 GENERAL LITERATURE    3

ENGL 215 INTRODUCTION TO MYTHOLOGY    3

ENGL 220 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3

ENGL 230 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3

ENGL 240 ENGLISH LITERATURE I    3

ENGL 260 SHORT FICTION    3

HIST 101 WORLD CIVILIZATIONS I (TO1500)    3

HIST 102 WORLD CIVILIZATION II (SINCE 1500)    3

HIST 200 RECENT AMERICAN HISTORY    3

HIST 201 UNITED STATES HISTORY I (TO 1877)    3

HIST 202 UNITED STATES HISTORY II (1877-PRESENT)    3

HIST 207 WORLD GEOGRAPHY    3

HUM 102 INTRODUCTION TO LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3

HUM 103 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

HUM 104 ETHICS    3

HUM 133 WORLD RELIGIONS    3

HUM 206 EASTERN CIVILIZATIONS    3

MATH 113 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH 122 PLANE TRIGONOMETRY    3

MATH 133 MATH ESSENTIALS    3

MATH 143 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MATH 150 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I    5

MATH 155 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II    5

MATH 253 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III    3

MATH 255 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    3

MUSI 120 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3

MUSI 123 MUSIC IN AMERICA    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PSYC 155 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC 253 HUMAN SEXUALITY    3

PSYC 263 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC 274 PSYCHOLOGY OF ADJUSTMENT    3

SOSC 100 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3

SOSC 101 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3

SOSC 102 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

SOSC 200 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

SOSC 220 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SOSC 230 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3

SOSC 236 MARRIAGE & THE FAMILY    3
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